No. EDN-HE (26) B (6) 1/2021- Chemistry Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

जिथा निदेशालय उच्चतर हि०प्र० 3 0 DEC 2021

Dated: Shimla-1 the

<u>"ORDER"</u>

The deputation order in r/o Sh. Shiv Kumar, Lect./Lect.(SN)

Chemistry posted at O/o the Deputy Director of Higher Education Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur earlier issued on 13.07.2020 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endorsement No. Even, Dated: Shimla-1 the ______ Copy for information and further pecessary action to,

- 1. The Deputy Director of Higher Education-Bilaspur, HP
- 2. The Principal, GGSSS Bilaspur, Distt.Bilaspur.HP
- 3. The Incharge IT Cell (DHE) to upload said order on website.
- 4. Guard file.

Director of Higher education Himachal Pradesh